Town of Verona Utility Commission Meeting and Budget Hearing Town Hall Community Room 7669 County Highway PD, Verona WI 53593 Tuesday December 27, 2022 6:30 PM



PUBLIC SPEAKING INSTRUCTIONS

WRITTEN COMMENTS: You can send comments to the Town Board on any matter, either on or not on the agenda, by emailing <u>mgeller@town.verona.wi.us</u> or <u>twithee@town.verona.wi.us</u> or in writing to Town Board Chair, 7669 County Highway PD, Verona, WI, 53593.

- 1. Motion to Approve the Agenda
- 2. Approve Meeting Minutes from the 2021 Annual Public Hearing and Utility Commission Minutes from November 17, 2021
- 3. Presentation of 2023 Budget
- 4. Public Hearing Regarding Proposed 2023 Utility District Budget
- 5. Close Public Hearing
- 6. Motion to approve the 2023 Budget

Note the Town of Verona Utility Commission is comprised of the members of the Town of Verona Board

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Town Board, Plan Commission, Public Works Committee, Ordinance Committee, Financial Sustainability Committee, and/or Natural and Recreational Areas Committee could occur at this meeting.

If you need an interpreter, materials in alternate formats or other accommodations to access this meeting, please contact the Town of Verona office @ 608-845-7187 or twitheet@town.verona.wi.us. Please do so at least 48 hours prior to the meeting so that proper arrangements can be made.

Regular board agendas are published in the Town's official newspaper, The Verona Press. Per Resolution 2016-2 agendas are posted at the Town Hall and online at <u>www.town.verona.wi.us</u>. Use the 'subscribe' feature on the Town's website to receive agendas and other announcements via email.

Mark Geller, Town Chair, Town of Verona Sent to VP: 12/02/2022 Posted: 12/02/2022